Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 109

NOTICE 1176 OF 2009

INTERNATIONAL TRADE ADMINISTRATION COMMISSION

CUSTOMS TARIFF APPLICATION
LIST 8/2009

The International Trade Administration Commission (herein after referred to as ITAC or
the Commission) has received the following applications concerning the Customs Tariff.
Any objection to or comments on this representation should be submitted to the Chief
Commissioner, ITAC, Private Bag X753, Pretoria, 0001, within 6 weeks of the date of this
notice. Attention is drawn to the fact that the rate of duty mentioned in the application is
that requested by the applicant and that the Commission may, depending on its findings,

recommend a lower or higher rate of duty.

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

The submission of confidential information to the Commission in connection with customs
tariff applications is governed by section 3 of the Tariff Investigations Regulations, which
regulations can be found on ITAC’s website at

http://www.itac.org.za/documents/R. 397 pdf.

These regulations require that if any information is considered to be confidential, then a

non-confidential version of the information must be submitted, simultaneously with the

confideniizl version. In submitting a non-confidential version the regulations are strictly
applicable and require parties to indicate:
O Each instance where confidential information has been omitted and the reasons for
confidentiality;
O A summary of the confidential information which permits other interested parties a
reasonable understanding of the substance of the confidential information; and
O In exceptional cases, where information is not susceptible to summary, reasons
must be submitted to this effect.
This rule applies to all parties and to all correspondence with and submissions to the
Commission, which unless clearly indicated to be confidential, will be made available to
other interested parties. The Commission will disregard any information indicated to be
confidential that is not accompanied by a proper non-confidential summary or the

aforementioned reasons.

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http://www.ftac.org.za/documents/R

Polity,..

110 No. 32515 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

If a party considers that any document of another party, on which that party is submitting
representations, does not comply with the above rules and that such deficiency affects that
party’s ability to make meaningful representations, the details of the deficiency and the
reasons why that party’s rights are so affected must be submitted to the commission in
writing forthwith (and at the latest 14 days prior to the date on which that party’s
submission is due). Failure to do so timeously will seriously hamper the proper
administration of the investigation, and such party will not be able to subsequently claim
an inability to make meaningful representations on the basis of the failure of such other

party to meet the requirements.

1. REBATE OF THE DUTY (SCHEDULE 3) ON:

“Plugs (including plug inserts) and sockets classifiable under tariff subheading
8536.69 for the manufacture of insulated electric cables fitted with connectors, for a

voltage not exceeding 250V, classifiable under tariff subheading 8544.42”.

APPLICANT:

APEX Cord Set Technologies
11-12 Apex Road, Apex Industrial Sites

Benoni.

ITAC Reference: (8/2009), Enquiries Mr. M.E. Sekele, Tel: 012 394 3835 or

e-mail: esekele@itac.org.za

REASON FOR THE APPLICATION:

There are no local manufacturers of international type plug inserts and connectors.

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POII.’X.,}E,



Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 111

2. ITAC hereby informs stakeholders of permits issued in terms of rebate item
470.03 and drawback item 521.00 for the period 01 January 2009 to 30 June
2009, as shown in the attached tables.

APPLICANT:
ITAC

Private Bag X753

Pretoria

0001

REBATE PERMITS APPROVED IN TERMS OF REBATE ITEM 470.03 DURING
01 JANUARY 2009-31 MARCH 2009

Name of company

Imported products

Exported products

NCP Alcohols Ethyl alcohol (2207.10) Juice concentrate (2207.10)
P O Box 2204

Durban

4000

Sappi Saicor (Pty) Ltd Magnesium oxide (2519.90.2) Chemical wood pulp,

P O Box 62 dissolving grades (4702.00.3)
Umkomaas

4170

Rebuff (Pty) Ltd Unbleached plain weave (5209.11) | Polishing and grinding buffs
P O Box 752 Plain weave of mass exceeding (5911.90.10)

Isando 100g/m2 (5208.12)

1600 Used or new rags, scrap twine

cordage, rope and cabbles and worn
out articles of twine, cordage, rope
or cables, of textile material
(6310.90)

Non woven abrasive cloth on base
of woven textile fabric only
(6805.10)

Breath Tex Corporation (Pty)
Ltd

Other plates, sheets, film, foil and
strip of plastics, non cellular and

Textile fabrics impregnated
coated, covered or laminated

P O Box 21406 not reinforced, laminated supported | with plastics with
Port Elizabeth or similarly combined with other polyurethane ( 5903.20.90)
6000 materials; of polymers of ethylene

(3920.10)

Woven fabrics of synthetic filament
yarn, including woven fabrics
obtained from materials of heading
54.04; other woven fabrics,
containing85 per cent or more by
mass of filaments of nylon or other
polyamides: printed (5407.44)
Other plates, sheets, film, foil and
strip of plastics, non-cellular and
not reinforced, laminated supported
or similarly combined with other

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a




Polity,..

112 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a

materials; of other plastics, of other
polymerization or copolymerization
products (9320.99.30)

Warp knit of synthetic fibres fabric

dyed (6005.32.90)

Conro Precision (Pty) Ltd Polyethylene having a specific Other articles of plastics and |
P O Box 392 gravity of less than 0,94 (3901.10) | articles of other materials of
Eppindust heading 39.01 to 39.14
7475 (3926.90.90)
Wafer King (Pty) Ltd Other; aluminium foil (whether or Other; aluminium foil |
P O Box 7562 not printed or backed with paper, (whether or not printed or
Centurion paperboard plastics or similar backed with paper, ;
0046 backing materials) of a thickness paperboard plastics or similar |
(excluding any backing) not backing materials) of a
exceeding 2 mm (7607.20.90) thickness (excluding any
backing) not exceeding 2 mm
(7607.20.90)
Tern Sportswear (Pty)Ltd Other woven cotton drawstrings Ladies turtle necks
P O Box 4352 (5806.31.00) (6106.10.00)
Mandidni Narrow woven fabrics (5806.20) Mens knitted crew tops
4490 Paper price tickets (4821.10.00) (6105.10.00)

Woven labels (5807.10.00)
Barcode stickers (4821.10.00)
Plastic size stickers (3919.90.03)
Transfers (4908.90.90)

Plastic hangers (3926.90.90)
Plastic buttons ( 9606.21.00)
Polyester film (3920.59.00)
Plastic hang tags (3926.90.90)
Zippers (9607.11.00)

Woven elastic tape ( 5806.20.00)
Satin printed labels (5807.10.00)
Sewing thread of synthetic staple
fibres (5508.10.00)

Lace (5804.29.00)

Other polybags (3923.29.90)
Eyelets (8308.10.00)

Plastics rhinestones (3926.90.90)
Rubber products (4016.99.90)

Mens cotton knitted fleece
tops ( 6105.10.00)

Boys knitted fleece pants
(6103.42.00)

Hooded knitted fleece jackets
(6101.20.00)

Basic knitted ragcel tee (
6109.10.00)

Girls knitted fleece pants
(6111.20.00)

Mens woven shorts
(6203.42.00)

Mens knitted shorts
(6103.42.00)

Baby shorts (6209.20.00)
Baby hooded fleece jackets
(6111.20.00)

REBATE PERMITS APPROVED IN TERMS OF REBATE ITEM
470.03 DURING 01 APRIL 2009 -30 JUNE 2009

Name of company

Imported products

Seatrans Manufacturing (Pty)
Ltd

P O Box 593

Paarden Eiland

Cape Town

7420

Exported products

Textile fabric embedded in or
coated or covered on both sides
with polymer of ethylene
(3921.90.24)

Other articles of plastics for
the conveyance or packaging
of goods (flexitanks)
(3923.29.90)

Westfalia Fruit Products (Pty)
Ltd
P O box 1006

Fixed vegetable fats and oils
(including jojoba oil) and their
fractions (1515.90)

Fixed vegetable fats and oils
(including jojoba oil) and
their fractions (1515.90)



http:3923.29.90
http:3921.90.24
http:4016.99.90
http:6111.20.00
http:3926.90.90
http:8308.10.00
http:6209.20.00
http:3923.29.90
http:6103.42.00
http:5804.29.00
http:5508.10.00
http:6203.42.00
http:5807.10.00
http:6111.20.00
http:5806.20.00
http:9607.11.00
http:6109.10.00
http:3926.90.90
http:3920.59.00
http:6101.20.00
http:9606.21.00
http:3926.90.90
http:6103.42.00
http:4908.90.90
http:3919.90.03
http:6105.10.00
http:4821.10.00
http:5807.10.00
http:6105.10.00
http:4821.10.00
http:6106.10.00
http:5806.31.00
http:7607.20.90
http:7607.20.90
http:3926.90.90
http:6005.32.90
http:9320.99.30

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 113

Tzaneen
0850

Cordustex Manufacturing (Pty)
Ltd

P O Box 13856

Humewood

Port Elizabeth

6013

Other plates, sheets, film, foil and
strip of plastics of polymers of
ethylene (3920.10.00)

Other printed woven fabrics
containing less than 85 per cent
by mass of synthetic filaments,
mixed mainly or solely with
cotton ( 5407.44.00)

Other plates, sheets, film, foil and
strip of other plastics of other
polymerization or
copolymerization (3920.99.30)
Dyed warn knit fabrics of
synthetic fibres (6005.32.90)

Other textile fabrics
impregnated, coated, covered
or laminated with
polyurethane (5903.20.90)

Doortec (Pty) Ltd
5 Commonage Rd
8 Highbury Place
Hillcrest

3610

High density fibreboard of wood
surface covered, of a density
exceeding 0.8 g/cm?® (4411.92)

Glazed wooden door
(4418.20)

Carolina Tobacco Company
(Pty) Ltd

P O Box 2844

Alberton

1450

Cigarette tobacco (2403.10.30)

Cigarettes containing tobacco
(2402.20.90)

Carolina Tobacco Company
(Pty) Ltd

P O Box 2844

Alberton

1450

Un-manufactured tobacco partly
or wholly stemmed or stripped
(2401.20)

Cigarettes containing tobacco
(2402.20.90)

Hadeco (Pty) Ltd
PO Box 7
Maraisburg

1700

Other printed matter (4911.99.90)

Flower bulbs (0601.10)

Sappi Saiccor (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 62
Umkomaas

4170

Magnesium oxide (2519.90)

Chemical wood pulp,
dissolving grades( 4702.00)

Imperial Amour

Other headgear, whether or not

Other headgear, whether or

P O Box 29231 lined or trimmed (6506.10.90) not lined or trimmed
Maytime ' (6506.10.90)

3624

Imperial Amour Polyurethane plates and sheets, Other garments ( 6211.33.90)
P O Box 29231 film, foil of strip of plastics

Maytime (3921.13)

3624

Imperial Amour Woven fabrics obtained from Other garments ( 6211.33.90)
P O Box 29231 high tenacity yarn of nylon or

Maytime other polyamides or of polyesters

CreameGrORTeeﬁic’gaP—t}Bf Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za Poll.l}'\.}a



http:6211.33.90
http:6211.33.90
http:6506.10.90
http:2402.20.90
http:2402.20.90
http:5903.20.90
http:6506.10.90
http:4911.99.90
http:2403.10.30
http:3920.99.30
http:5407.44.00
http:3920.10.00

Polity,..

114 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

3624

(5407.10)

Imperial Amour
P O Box 29231
Maytime

3624

Textile fabric embedded in or
covered on both sides with
polymers of ethylene
(3921.90.24)

Other garments (6211.33.90)

Imperial Amour
P O Box 29231
Maytime

3624

Other footwear, with outer soles
of rubber, plastics, leather or
composition leather and uppers of
leather (covering the ankle)
(6403.51)

Other footwear, incorporating a
protective metal toe-cap
(6403.40)

Other footwear, with outer
soles of rubber, plastics,
leather or composition leather
and uppers of leather
(covering the ankle)
(6403.51)

Other footwear, incorporating
a protective metal toe-cap

(6403.40)

POBox 1713
Somerset West
7129

Southern Fruit Growers

Paper, paperboard, cellulose
wadding and webs of celiulose
fibre (4811.60)

Oranges (0805.10)

P O Box 2861
Halfway House
1685

Hazard Corporation P/L

Polymers of vinyl chloride in
primary (3904.10)

Self adhesive plates, sheets in
rolls not exceeding 20 cm
(3919.10)

Other plates, sheets of polymers
of propylene (3920.20)

Articles for the conveyance of
packing of goods of plastics
(3623.21)

Other articles of plastic (3626.90)
Vulcanised rubber thread and
cord (4007.00)

Plates, sheets, profiles shapes of
valcanised rubber (4008.29)
Other plates of vulcanized rubber
(4016.99)

Transger (decalcomanias)
(4908.90)

Sewing thread (5401.10)

Ropes and cables, of synthetic
fibers (5607.50)

Narrow woven fabrics (5806.20)
Labels and badges of textile
materials (5806.32)

Labels woven ( 5807.10)

Tyre cord fabrics of high tenacity
yarn (5902.90)

Textile fabrics coated, covered or
laminated with plastics (5903.10)
Textile fabrics impregnated,
coated or laminated (5903.20)
Rubberized textile fabrics

Other protective clothing
(4015.90)

Fire retardant coveralls
(6812.50)

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:3921.90.24
http:Othergannents(6211.33.90

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 115

(5906.10)

Waterproof footwear (6401.10)
Slide fasteners (9607.19)

Slide fasteners fitted with scoops
of base metal (9607.11)
Filament yam (5407.10)

Sewing thread (5401.10)

Isegen SA (Pty) Ltd Malic anhydride (2917.14) Malic acid (2918.19.10)
P O Box 26127
Isipingo
KwaZulu- Natal
4115
Vametco Alloys (Pty) Ltd Disodium carbonate (2836.20) Vanadium nitride (2850.00)
P O Box 595
Brits
0250
Malda Pack CC Milk and cream (0402.21) Milk and cream (0402.21)
P O Box 492
New Germany
KwaZulu-Natal
3620
Malda Pack CC Stoppers, caps and lids (including | Milk and cream (0402.21)
P O Box 492 crown screw caps and pouring
New Germany stoppers), capsules fro bottles,
KwaZulu-Natal threaded bungs, bung covers,
3620 seals and other packing
accessories, of base metal
(8309.90.90)
Stepahead Military Headwear | Other hats and other headgear, Other hats and other
Distributors CC knitted or crocheted, or made up | headgear, knitted or
P O Box 58884 from lace, felt or other textile crocheted, or made up from
Karenpark fabric, in the piece (but not in lace, felt or other textile
Pretoria strips,) whether or not lined or fabric, in the piece (but not in
0118 trimmed ( 6505.90) strips,) whether or not lined

or trimmed ( 6505.90)

Zebra Projects

Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip

Headgear, whether or not

P O Box 675 of plastics of polyurethane lined or trimmed

Gillitts (3921.13) (6506.10.90)

3603 Plates, sheets, film, foil and
strip of plastics of
polyurethanes (3921.13)

Malda Pack CC Aluminium foil (whether or not Other; food preparations of

P oBox 492 printed or backed with paper, skimmed milk powder and

New Germany
Kwa-Zulu Natal

paperboard, plastics, or similar
backing materials) of a thickness

other vegetable fats (
1901.90.90)

3620 (excluding backing) not

exceeding 0.2 mm) ( 7607.19.90)
Malda Pack CC Other; food preparations of Other; food preparations of
P o Box 492 skimmed milk powder and other | skimmed milk powder and

New Germany
Kwa-Zulu Natal

vegetable fats ( 1901.90.90)

other vegetable fats
(1901.90.90)

3620
Bayer (Pty) 1td Binders based on acrylic Insecticides (3808.91.90)
P O Box 143 polymers (3208.20)

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:3808.91.90
http:1901.90.90
http:1901.90.90
http:6506.10.90
http:2918.19.10
http:1901.90.90
http:7607.19.90
http:8309.90.90

Polity,..

116 No. 32515 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009
Isando
1600
Laeveld Sitrus (Pty) Ltd Dyed warp knit fabrics Oranges ( 0805.10)
P O Box 145 (6005.32.90)
Letsitele Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip
0885 of plastics of polymers of
ethylene (3920.10)

REBATE PERMITS APPROVED IN TERMS OF REBATE ITEM
521.00 DURING 01 JANUARY 2009 — 31 MARCH 2009

Name of company Imported products Exported products
Syngenta (Pty) Ltd gegt%oggc;(l; compounds Herbicides (3808.93.90)
Private Bag x 60 Atrazine (2933.69.30)
Halfway House
1685
Delmonte Fruit (Pty) Ltd Grape iuice concentrate Fruit and nuts mixture (2008.92)
P O Box 1218 pe) : Pears (2008.40)

packaging of plastics, . ; .
Gordons Bay stoppers, lids & other Peaches including nectarines
7151 closure of plastic-aseptic (2098'70)

(2009.69) Apricots (2008.50)

) Other fruit (2008.99)

Bags (3923.29)

Pineapple tidbits (2008.20)
Importer: . Powder soya milk (1208.10)
Crest Chemicals f;fgg%f%‘g;‘mns
P O Box 4280 o
Midrand
1685
Exporter:
Promasidor SA (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 2458
Cramerview
2060

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:3808.93.90
http:2106.90.90
http:2933.69.30
http:2933.69.90
http:6005.32.90

Po

lity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009

BKB Limited
P O Box 2002
North End
Port Elizabeth
6056

Other; sack and bags of a kind used for
the packing of good (6305.33.90)

Wool, not carded or combed
(shorn wool) ( 5101.11.00)

Isegen (Pty) Ltd/Davita
Trading

Sapref Park
284 Refinery Road
Isipingo

Fumaric acid ( 2917.19.35)

Food preparations
(2106.90.90)

Carnaumetal Box Food

Stoppers: capes & lids of iron & steel

Mixtures of fruits (2008.92)

SA (8309.90.05) Citrus fruit (2007.91)
Pears (2008.40)
PO Box 1218 Peaches, including nectarines
(2008.70)
Gordons Bay Apricot (2008.50)
7151 Other fruits, nuts or edible
plants (2008.99.90)
Rhodes Food Group (Pty) Plastic preserving jars (3923.30.00) Pzeggz c;anned in juice
Ltd Plastic caps (3923.50.90) (2008.40)
P O Box 1218 Peaches canned in juice
Gordons Bay (2008.70)
7151
Fruit and vegetable juices (2009.80) Mixtures of juices (2009.90)
Pacmar (Pty) Ltd Grape juice unfermented and not Fruit and vegetable juices
P O Box 1218 containing added spirit (2009.69) added spirit or sweetening
Raspberries, blackberry, mulberries, || matter (2009.80)
Gordons Bay loganberries, black, white or red Apple juice (2009.69)
7151 currants and gooseberries (0811.20)
Langeberg & Ashton Food Plastic preserving jars (3923.30) Pears canned in juice
POBox 1218 Pear juice (2009.80.10) (2008.40)
Gordons Bay Peaches canned in juice
7151 (2008.70)
Fruit salad canned in juice
(2008.92)
Apricot canned in juice
(2008.50)
Importer: Polymers of vinyl chloride Fruit juices (2009.79)
Avery Dennison SA (3919.90.30)
P O Box 802 Biaxially oriented polymers of
Florida propylene (3919.90.40)
7110 Polymers or ethylene (3919.90.10)
Exporter:
Appletiser (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 2732 Cramerview,
2060

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a

No. 32515



http:lantsJ2008.99.90
http:2106.90.90
http:5101.11.00
http:3919.90.10
http:3919.90.40
http:3919.90.30
http:2009.80.10
http:3923.50.90
http:3923.30.00
http:8309.90.05
http:2917.19.35
http:6305.33.90

Polity,..

118 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Isegen SA (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 26127
Isipingo
Kwazulu-Natal
4115

Maleic anhydride (2917.14)

Malic acid (2918.19.10)

Graytec (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 17001
Ravensmead
7504

Other plates, film or strip of plastics,
not cellular and not re-inforced with
other materials, of polymers of
ethylene (3920.10)

Cheesecloth or bandages not
knitted (6307.90.40)

Graytec (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 17001
Ravensmead
7504

Other plates, film or strip of plastics,
not cellular and not re-inforced with
other materials, of polymers of

ethylene (3920.10)

Cheesecloth or bandages not
knitted (6307.90.40)

Volcano Agroscience (Pty)
Ltd

P O Box 1726

Mount Edge Combe

4300

Atrazine (2933.69)

Herbicides (3808.93)

Volcano Agroscience (Pty)
Ltd

PO Box 1726

Mount Edge Combe

4300

Diuron (2924.21.10)

Hebicides with diuron as
active ingredients (
3808.93.17)

Volcano Agroscience (Pty)
Ltd

P O Box 1726

Mount Edge Combe

4300

Other plant growth regulators-
etephon (3808.93)

Other plant growth
regulators-etephon (3808.93)

Volcano Agroscience (Pty)
Ltd

P OBox 1726

Mount Edge Combe

4300

Fungicides-mancozeb 80 Wp
(3808.50.05)

Fungicides 50% Wp
(3808.50.05)

Aquatan (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 633
Isando

16000

Sheets of polyethylene (3920.10)

Sheets of polyethylene
(3920.10)

Amanzi Bathworks (Pty)
Ltd

P O Box 1588

Parow

7499

Acrylic sheets (3920.59)

Acrylic bathroomware
(baths, shower-baths, sinks
and wash-basins (3922.10)

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:3808.50.05
http:3808.50.05
http:3808.93.17
http:2924.21.10
http:6307.90.40
http:eth~lene(3920.10
http:6307.90.40
http:2918.19.10

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 119

Importer: High density polyethylene in primary | Ridig pipes of polymers of
Protea Ploymers A Division | form (3901.20) ethylene (3917.21)

of Omnia Group (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 69888

Epsom Downs

Bryanston

2021

Exporter:

Flexicon Piping

P O Box 1476

Witbank

1035

REBATE PERMITS APPROVED IN TERMS OF REBATE ITEM
521.00 DURING 01 APRIL 2009 — 30 JUNE 2009

Name of company Imported products Exported products

Aquatan (Pty) Ltd Sheets of polyethylene Sheets of polyethylene(3920.10)

P O Box 633 (3920.10)

Isando

1600

Syngenta (Pty) Ltd Heterocyclic compounds Herbicides (3808.93.90)

P O Box 60 (2933.69.90)

Halfway House Atrazine (2933.69.30)

1685

Revlon South Africa (Pty) Ltd Articles for the conveyance or | Perfumes and toilet waters
: packing of goods, of plastics (3303.90)

PO Box 205 (3923.50.90

Isando Carboys, bottles, flasks &

1600 similar articles (3923.30)

Carboys, bottles, flasks, jars,
pots, phials, ampoules and other
containers of glass (7010.90.90)

Stoppers, caps and lids
including crown screw caps and
ouring stoppers) 8309.90.90)

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:8309.90.90
http:7010.90.90
http:3923.50.90
http:2933.69.30
http:2933.69.90
http:3808.93.90

Polity,..

120 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Volcano Agroscience
(Pty) Ltd

P O box 1726
Mount Edge
4300

Other plant growth
regulators (3808.93.80)

Other plant growth regulators
(3808.93.80)

Volcano Agroscience
(Pty) Ltd

P Obox 1726
Mount Edge
4300

Other fungicide
(3808.50.05)

Other fungicide (3808.50.05)

Volcano Agroscience
(Pty) Ltd

Atrazine (2933.69.30)

Herbicide with atrazine as active
ingredient (3808.93.05)

P O box 1726

Mount Edge

4300

Proteku SA CC Fungicides (3808.50.05) Fresh grapes (0806.10)

POBOX 1218

Gordons Bay

7151

Langenberg & Ashton Plastic preserving jars Pears canned in juice (2008.40)
Food (3923.30.00) Peaches canned in juice (2008.70)
POBOX 1218 Pear juice concentrates Fruit salad canned in juice (2008.92)
Gordons Bay (2009.80.10) Apricots canned in juice (2008.50)
7151

Langenberg & Ashton Plastic preserving jars Pears canned in juice (2008.40)
Food (3923.30.00) Peaches canned in juice (2008.70)
POBOX 1218 Pear juice concentrates Fruit salad canned in juice (2008.92)
Gordons Bay (2009.80.10) Apricots canned in juice (2008.50)
7151

Imsofer Manufacturing | Sugar confectionary, not Sugar confectionary, not containing
SA (Pty) Ltd containing cocoa (1704.90) | cocoa (1704.90)

P O Box 167159 Boxes, cases, crates and

Brackedowns similar articles of plastics

1454 (3923.10)

Stoppers, lids, caps and
closure of plastics
(3923.50.90)

Paper labels printed
(4821.10)

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:3808.93.05
http:3808.50.05
http:3808.93.80
http:3923.50.90
http:2009.80.10
http:3923.30.00
http:3923.30.00
http:3808.50.05
http:2933.69.30
http:3808.50.05
http:3808.93.80

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009

Lacsa (Pty) Ltd Articles for the conveyance | Medicaments consisting of mixed or
P O Box 31003 or packing of goods, of unmixed products for the therapeutic or
Merebank plastics stoppers, lids, caps | prophylactic uses, put up in measured
4052 and other closures of does in package from retail sale

plastics; boxes, cases, (3004.90)

crates and similar articles

(3923.10)
1lip Packaging (Pty) Ltd | Boxes, cases, crates and Fresh grapes (0806.10)
PO Box 1218 similar articles (3923.10) Plums (0809.40)
Gordons Bay Pears (0808.20)
7151
Kaap Agri Beddryf Articles for the conveying | Peaches (0809.30)
Beperk or packing of goods, of
P O Box 1218 plastics; stoppers, lids, caps | Fresh grapes (0806.10)
Gordons Bay and other closures, of
7151 plastics (3923.90.90) Plums (0809.40)

Articles for the conveying

or packing of goods, of

other plastics (3923.29.90)

Articles for the conveying

or packing of goods,

polymer of ethylene

(3923.21.90)

Boxes, cases, crates and

similar articles (3923.10)
Capespan Exports Other paper, paperboard Oranges (0805.10)
P O Box 1218 cellulose wadding and webs
Gordons Bay of cellulose fibres, cut to Fresh grapes (0806.10)
7151 size (4823.90.90)

Articles for the conveying | Peaches (0809.30)

or packing of goods, of

plastics; stoppers, lidsand | Plums (0809.40)

other closures, of plastics

(3923.90.90) Pears (0808.20)

Boxes, cases, crates and

similar articles (3923.10)
Suiderland Plase (Pty) Articles for the conveying | Fresh grapes (0806.10)
Ltd or packing of goods, of
POBox 1218 plastics; stoppers, lids and
Gordons Bay other closures, of plastics
7151 (3923.29.90)

Articles for the conveying

or packing of goods; of

polymers of ethylene

(3923.21.90)
Volcano Agroscience Diuron (2924.21.10) Herbicide with diuron as active
(Pty) Ltd ingredient (3808.93.17)
P O Box 1726
Mount Edgecombe
4300
Agricultural Packaging | Articles for the conveyance | Grapes (0806.10)
(Pty) Ltd or packing of goods, of
P O Box 1218 plastics (3923.29.90) Peaches (0809.30)
Gordons Bay, 7151 Articles for the conveyance

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a

No. 32515



http:3923.29.90
http:3808.93.17
http:2924.21.10
http:3923.21.90
http:3923.29.90
http:3923.90.90
http:4823.90.90
http:3923.21.90
http:3923.29.90
http:3923.90.90

Polity,..

122 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

or packing of goods, of Plums (0809.30)
plastics (3923.21.90)
Boxes, cases, crates and Pear (0809.40)
similar articles (3923.10)
Articles for the conveyance
or packing of goods, of
plastics (3923.90.90)
Orex Export (Pty) Ltd Articles for the conveyance | Fresh grapes (0806.10)
POBox 1218 or packing of goods, of
Gordons Bay plastics (3923.29.90)
7151
Southern Farm Articles for the conveyance || Fresh grapes
Investments (Pty) Ltd or packing of goods, of
P O Box 1218 plastics (3923.29.90)
Gordons Bay
7151
Ifco Uk Itd Plastic crates (3923.10) Peaches, including nectarines
PO Box 1218 (0809.30)
Gordons Bay Grapes (0806.10)
7151 Plums (0809.40)
Oranges (0805.10)
Pears (0808.20)
Berries (0810.40)
Clementines (0805.20)
Avocados (0804.40)
Apples (0808.10)
Grape fruit (0805.40)
Sweet corn (2005.80)
Strawberries (0810.10)
Importer High tenacity yarn of Other plates, sheets, film, foil and
Fibermill SA (Pty) Ltd | polyester (5402.20) strips of plastics (3921.90)
P O Box 1699
Dassenberg
7350
Exporter:
Cape Coaters (Pty) Ltd
9Grenville Evenue
Epping
7460
Tongaat Hullet Sugar Sacks and bags of a kind Other cane or beet sugar and
Ltd packing of goods of man- chemically pure sucrose in solid form
Private bag 3 made textile materials of (1701.99)
Glenashley polyethylene or
4022 polypropylene strip or the
like (6305.33.90)

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:6305.33.90
http:3923.29.90
http:3923.29.90
http:3923.90.90
http:3923.21.90

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 123

Plastrip CC Plates, sheets, film, foil and | Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip, of

P O Box 2415 strip, of polymers of vinyl || polymers of vinyl chloride (3920.49)
Somerset West chloride (3920.49)

7130

Syngeta South Africa Atrazine (2933.69.30) Other herbicides (3808.93.90)

Private Bag x 60 :

Halfway House Heterocyclic compounds

1685 (2933.69.90)

Mend-A- International Paint rollers (9603.40) Paint and varnishes (3208.20)

(Pty) Ltd

4 Ivor Benn Close Plastic handles

Fairview (3926.90.90)

Port Elizabeth

6070

Westfalia Fruit Products | Other fixed vegetable fats Other fixed vegetable fats and oils their
(Pty) Ltd and oils and their fractions | fractions whether or not refined but not
P O Box 1006 whether or not refined but  § chemically modified (1515.90)
Tzaneen not chemically modified

0850 (1515.90)

National Converting

Other plates, sheets, film,

Monofilament of which and cross-

Agencies (Pty) Ltd foil and strips of plastics, sectional dimension exceeds 1mm, rods
P O Box 580 non-cellular and not sticks and profile shapes, whether or not
New Germany reinforced, laminated, surface-worked but not otherwise
3620 supported or similarly worked, of plastics: of polymers of
combined with other vinyl chloride (3916.20.90)
materials; of polymers of
vinyl chloride (3920.49)
Agricultural Packaging Articles for the conveyance | Fresh grapes (0806.10)
(Pty) Ltd or packing of goods, of
P O Box 1218 plastics; stoppers, lids, caps
Gordons Bay and other closure, of
7151 plastics: of polymers of

ethylene (3923.21.90)

Mend-A- International Paint rollers (9603.40) Paint and varnishes (3208.20)
(Pty) Ltd

4 Ivor Benn Close Plastic handles

Fairview (3926.90.90)

Port Elizabeth

6070

Amanzi Bathrooms (Pty) | Sheets of acrylic polymers | Baths, shower-baths, sinks and wash-
Ltd (3920.59) basins (3922.10)

P O Box 1588

Parow

7499

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:3916.20.90
http:3808.93.90
http:3926.90.90
http:3923.21.90
http:3926.90.90
http:2933.69.90
http:2933.69.30

Polity,..

124 No. 32515 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Importer: High density polyethylene in | Ridig pipes of polymers of ethylene
Protea Polymers A primary form (3901.20) (3917.21)

Division of Omnia Group

(Pty) Ltd

P O Box 69888

Epsom Downs

Bryanston

2021

Exporter:

Flexicon Piping

P O Box 1476

Witbank

1035

Doortec (Pty) Ltd Particles board of wood Doors and their frames and

5 Commonage RD (4410.11) thresholds (4418.20)

8 Highburg Place

Hillcrest

3610

Flexible Packaging Low density polyethylene Plastic film of polymers of ethylene
Convertors (Pty) Ltd (3901.10) (3920.10)

P O Box 482 High density polyethylene Bags of polymers of ethylene
Silverton (3901.20) (3923.21)

Pretoria

0127

Kalk Bay Foods Tableware and kitchenware, | Tableware and kitchenware, of wood
Private Bag X 28 of woods (4419.00) (4419.00)

Constantia Sauces (2103.90.90)

7848

Kalk Bay Foods Table knives having fixed Tableware and kitchenware, of wood
Private Bag X 28 blades (8211.91) (4419.00)

Constantia

7848

World Class Connection | Tobacco, not stemmed or Un-manufactured tobacco, not
Trading (Pty) Ltd stripped (2401.10) stemmed or stripped (2401.10)

No. 1 Calendon Street

George

6530

Protrade and Woodline Woven fabric synthetic fibre | Other textile fabrics otherwise
Manufacturing CC of 85% or more acrylic impregnated, not coated or covered,
P O Box 25973 (5512.29) painted canvas being theatrical

East Rand scenery, studio back cloths or the like
Johannesburg ( 5907.00.90)

1462 '

Extrupet (Pty) Ltd Waste, paring and scrap of Polyethylene having a specific gravity
100 Dekema Road plastics of polymers of of less than 0.94 (3901.10)
Wadeville ethylene (3915.10)

1428

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:5907.00.90
http:2103.90.90

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009

No. 32515

REBATE PERMITS APPROVED IN TERMS OF REBATE ITEM 470.03 FOR PERIOD OF
01 JANUARY 2009 - 31 MARCH 2009

Tariff investigation 11

1. Motors Unit - 470.03
Name of company Imported products Exported products
Lear Sewing (Pty) Ltd See Annexure no 1 (a) stitched leather covers and centre
P.O.Box 911-1997 armrests
Rosslyn 9401. 90.90
LMT Products (Pty) Ltd Laminated safety glass foruse | armoured vehicle cabs, whether
PO Box 1578 in vehicle or not fitted with weapons and
Brooklyn Square 7007.21.20 parts of such vehicles
0075 8710.00.00

Foxtec — Ikhwezi (Pty) Ltd
P.O Box 14153

West Bank

5218

Parts and accessories of motor
vehicles of TH.8701 to 8705:
rubber bushing

8708.80.90

Parts and accessories of motor
vehicles of TH.8701 to 8705:
rubber bushing ¢

8708.80.90

Firstpro Engineering (Pty) Ltd

Exhaust manifold castings

LT3 diesel engine

P.O. Box 80 8708.92.90 8408.20
East London
5200
LMT Products (Pty) Ltd Other articles of rubber, rubber | armoured vehicle cabs,
PO Box 1578 hollow spring motorised whether or not fitted
Brooklyn Square 4016.99.90 with weapons and parts of
0075 vehicles
8710.00.00

LMT Products (Pty) Ltd Top coat tundra beige armoured vehicle cabs,
P.O Box 1578 CARC Pain motorized whether or not fitted
Brooklyn Square 3208.20 with weapons and parts of such
Pretoria Hardener vehicles

2929.10 8710.00.00

Thinners for paint

3814.00

Firstpro Engineering (Pty) Ltd
P.O. Box 80

East London

5200

Exhaust manifold castings
8708.92.90

Exhaust manifold studs
7318.15.90

LT3 diesel engine
8408.20

Cummins Emission Solution (Pty) Ltd
P.O. Box 911-3336

Parts and accessories of motor-
silencers and exhaust pipes —

Parts and accessories of motor-
silencers and exhaust pipes

Rosslyn other 8708.92.90
Pretoria 8708.92.90
0200 L

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:8708.92.90
http:8708.92.90
http:7318.15.90
http:8708.92.90
http:8710.00.00
http:8710.00.00
http:4016.99.90
http:8708.92.90
http:8708.80.90
http:8708.80.90

Polity,..

126 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

BPW AXLES (Pty) Ltd Trailer axle axle for semi-trailers

P O Box 82545 8616.90.90 8716.90

SOUTH DALE

2135

SMA Engineering SA (Pty) Ltd Print labels alumininium pipes and fitting for
PO Box 5249 4821.90.00 motor vehicle air conditioning

Greenfields and heater unit
5208 8415.90.90
LEAR SEWING (PTY) LTD See annexure no 1 (b) leather car seats covers
P O Box 22309 9401.90.90
PORT ELIZABETH
6000
SMA Engineering SA (Pty) Ltd Air conditioning valve alumininium pipes and fitting for
PO Box 5249 8481.40.10 motor vehicle air condition
Greenficlds e air conditioning
5208 and heater units
8415.90.90
2. Metals and machinery - 470.03
Name of company Imported products Exported products

Other Wooden Furniture for boats

Gunboat (Pty) Ltd sailing yachts
P.O. Box 38164 9403.60 8903.91
Gatesville
7766
Jaz Marine (Pty) Ltd See Annexure (a) sailing yachts
PO Box 146 8903.91
Parden Eiland
7420

See Annexure (b) sailing yachts
Dean Catamarans 8903.91
PO Box 1628
Dassenberg
7350
Zest Electric Motors Electric motors Pumps
Private Bag X 10011 8501.53.90 8413.70.90
Sandton
2146
Clifford Welding Systems Of copper-zinc base alloys (brass): | automatic welding machines
P O Box 2190 Other (copper bar 8515.21
Pietermaritzburg 7409.29
3200

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:8413.70.90
http:8415.90.90
http:9401.90.90
http:8415.90.90
http:8501.53.90
http:8481.40.10

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 127

T See Annexure (c) sailing yachts

Robertson & Caine (Pty)Ltd 8903.91
P O Box 43341
WOOD STOCK
7915
PISA (Pty) Ltd Plastics ,other sheet.other, of
P.O Box 1616 polymers 3923.21.90
Verulam Plastics,articles for packaging
4340 3923.21.90 Aeroplane

Plastics,other articles 3926.90.90 8804.00.00

Rubber,other articles, other

4016.99.90

Man made fibre filaments

5407.10.00

Man made staples fibres

5508.10.00

Woven fabrics, narrow,elastic

5806.20.00

Woven fabrics,narrow,cotton’

5806.31.00

Woven fabrics,narrow, man

made 5806.32.00

Woven fabrics,labels

5807.10.00

Coated textiles,plastic,other

5903.20.90

Knitted fabric, man made

6001.22.00

Articles steel,screw nuts

7318.15.90

Aluminium tube 7608.10.00

Articles of base metal,hooks

8308.10.00

Slide fastener 9607.19.00
Zest Electric Motors Electric Motors
Private Bag X 10011 8501.53.90 pumps
Sandton 8413.70.94
2146
Scape Yacht cc (Pty) Ltd Foam for sailboats sailboat use in fibreglass
P.0.Box 1262 3920.10.00 8903.91.00 and 8903.92.00
Gordon’s Bay
715
Aerosud Aviation (Pty)Ltd See Annexure (d) other parts of aircrafts
P O Box 60675 8803.30
PRETORIA
0045
Framptons Battery Centre Other primary batteries and cells battery packs
P O Box 65128 8506.50.90 8506.50.90
Benmore
2010

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POII.’X.,}E,



http:8506.50.90
http:8903.92.00
http:8903.91.00
http:8413.70.94
http:8804.00.00
http:8506.50.90
http:3920.10.00
http:8501.53.90
http:9607.19.00
http:8308.10.00
http:7608.10.00
http:7318.15.90
http:6001.22.00
http:5903.20.90
http:5807.10.00
http:5806.32.00
http:5806.31.00
http:5806.20.00
http:5508.10.00
http:5407.10.00
http:4016.99.90
http:3926.90.90
http:3923.21.90
http:3923.21.90

Polity,..

128 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Zest Electric Motors Electric motors Pumps
| Private Bag X 10011 8501.52.90 8431.10.90
Sandton Electric motors
2146 8501.53.90
Electric motors
8501.52.90
Electric motors
8501.53.90
Electric motors
8501.51.90
Electric motors
8501.52.90
Nampak Laminated and Polyethylene having a specific aluminium foil of a thickness not
Coated Products gravity of less than 0,94 exceeding 0,2mm
P.O Box 320 3901.10 7607.20.90
Mandini
4490
Anderson Power Products AC Generators of output not | Generators
(Pty)Ltd exceeding 25kva 8501.61.10 8502.11.00
102 Main Reef Road AC Generators of output
TECHNICON exceeding 25 kva but not
Roodepoort exceeding 75 kva. 8501.61.90
1725 AC Generators of output
exceeding 75 kva but not 375
kva. 8501.62.00
Electric generator sets of an
output not exceeding 75kva
8502.11.00
Electric generating sets of an
output exceeding 75kva but not
exceeding 375 kva 8502.12.00
Internal combustion stationary
engines exceeding 300 but not
exceeding 4000 cm3
8408.90.65
Paints & vanishes/joining mast
compound 3208.10 3926.90.90 and 7610.90
Southern Spars Cape Town Thinners/solvents 3814.00
(Pty) Ltd Plastic rigging/carbon fibre
P O Box 147 masts 3926.90.90
MILNERTON Textile Rope 5607.50
7435 Keviar/other article of rope
5609.00
Wire rope 7312.10
Screws 7318.15.90
Steel fittings 8302.49

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POII.’X.,}E,



http:3926.90.90
http:8502.11.00
http:7607.20.90
http:8431.10.90
http:7318.15.90
http:3926.90.90
http:8408.90.65
http:8502.12.00
http:8502.11.00
http:8501.62.00
http:8501.61.90
http:8501.61.10
http:8501.52.90
http:8501.51.90
http:8501.53.90
http:8501.52.90
http:8501.53.90
http:8501.52.90

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 129
REBATE ITEM 470.03 (ANNEXURE 1)
NAME OF COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS TARIFF CODE
LEAR SEWING (PTY) LTD
Sticks and profile shapes of plastics 1 3916.90.90.2
Plastic fittings for furniture 1 3926.30.00.2
Sewing thread of man made elements, 5401.10.00.7
synthetic filaments
Woven fabric of synthetic staple fibres 5512.19.00.2
Textile fabrics — wadding 5601.29.002 |
Non wovens, whether or not impregnated | 5603.14.10.0 |
coated covered or laminated with plastic
Non wovens, whether or not impregnated | 5603.14.90.9
coated covered or laminated with plastic — '
other
Non wovens, whether or not impregnated | 5603.94.90.5
coated covered or laminated with plastic —
of mass exc. 150g — other
Narrow woven fabrics of cotton 5806.31.00.8 /
Labels badges & similar articles: woven | 5807.10.00.6 |
Labels badges & similar articles: woven | 5807.90.00.2 |
Textile fabrics impregnated coated with | 5903.10.90.9
plastic - other
Textile fabrics impregnated coated with 5903.90.90.5
plastic - other
Tools for pressing, stamping or punching | 8207.30.00.9
Slide fasteners and parts thereof - other 9607.19.00.2
Woven fabric of synthetic staple fibres — | 5515.13.00.5
mixed mainly or solely with wool or fine
animal hair
Woven fabrics: plain weave 3921.13.004 |
| Plastic fittings for furniture - other 3926.90.90.5
L_ Paper, paperboard- other 4823.90.90.0
Woven polyester/rayon staple fibre fabrics | 5515.11.00.2 ]
| Woven fabrics: plain weave 5603.13.90.2 |
Narrow woven fabrics of cotton — other 5806.20.00.7 {
} elastomeric yarn of rubber
| Narrow woven fabrics 5806.30.00.0
Woven cotton fabrics n/exc 200g/m? 5208.13.00.8
Woven cotton fabrics n/exc 200g /m? 5209.11.00.9
containing 85% more
Knitted fabrics of elastomeric: yarn with | 6004.10.00.9 T
exc 30 cm
| Other knitted fabrics 6006.90.00.2

G09-164538—C

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za

Polity, .



Polity,..

130 No. 32515 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Textile fabrics impregnated, coated painted | 5907.00.90.9
canvas being J
Kanitted fabrics of synthetic with n/exc 30cm | 6003.30.00.4
Textile furnishing articles of synthetic 6304.93.00.7
filaments
Other electric heating: other 8516.80.90.1
Seats other 9401.90.90.1
' NAME OF COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS TARIFF CODE |
LEAR SEWING (PTY) LTD B
Elastic 5906.91.90
Heating mats 9401.90.90
Labels 5807.10.00 (6) |
i Sirocco 5903.90.90.5
| Retainers 3926.30.00.2
i Retainers (tunnel tie/sock tape) 6304.93.00
Piping 5806.32.00 (4)
| Vinyl 5903.10.90
| Thread | 5401.10.00
| Retainers 1 3926.30.00
!F ijusnn/vnes | 5603.13.10 (4)

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POII.’X.,}E,


http:5603.13.10
http:3926.30.00
http:5401.10.00
http:5903.10.90
http:6304.93.00
http:5807.10.00
http:9401.90.90
http:5906.91.90

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009

No. 32515 131

REBATE ITEM 470.03 ANNEXURE (a)

NAME OF COMPANY | DESCRIPTION OF GOODS TARIFF CODE
JAZ MARINE
Gas cooking appliances 7321.11
| Parts of gas cookers 7321.90 ]

Sump shower strainters 7323.93
Stainless double galley sink 7324.10
Aluminium profiles 7604.21.15

| Mast, hatches etc. 7610.10/90

B Dive ladder 7616.99.20
Stainless semi concealed hinges 8302.10
Deckgear/sun blinds 8302.49
Fans 8414.51
Airconditoners 8415.10/81-83
Marine fridges 8418.10
Diesel heater 8419.19.10
shower units, taps, mixers, valves etc 8481.80
Alternators 8501.61
Generators 8502.11 B
Water heaters 8516.10.90
12volt hairdryer 8516.31.10
Microwaves 8516.50

| Speakers/amplifiers 8518.2/40
CD players, etc. 8519.99
TV’s 8528.12
Parts of TV’s 8529.10/90
Lighting arresters 8535.40
Windlass control switch 8536.50
Plugs etc. 8536.69
Switch panels 8537.10 |

B Radar cable 8544.20 ]
Control cables 8544.30/49
Bicycles 8712.00.10
Rowing shells 8903.99
Binoculars 9005.10

| Digital cameras 9006.51/59
Swivel seats 9401.71
Other lights 9405.40.90

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:9405.40.90
http:8712.00.10
http:8516.31.10
http:8516.10.90
http:8419.19.10
http:7616.99.20
http:7604.21.15

Polity,..

132 No. 32515 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

REBATE ITEM 470.03 ANNEXURE (b)

NAME OF COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS TARIFF CODE
DEAN CATAMARANS

Paint & varnishes 3208.10
Anti-freeze 3820.00
Sealants 3907.50/60
Polyester resins 3907.91
Plastic hosing/pipes/tubes 3917.31
Plastic fittings 3917.40 i
Self-adhesive tape etc. 3919.10
Vinyl strakes, etc. 3920.99
Cellular plastic sheeting etc. 3921.11/12
Plastic sheets etc 3921.90 |

li Plastic sanitary wares 3922.10/20/9
Plastic builder’s wares/tanks 3925.10-90
Articles of plastic 3926.90.90
Rubber hosing/fittings 4009.41-50

| Articles of rubber 4016.91/95/99 |

| Balsa 4421.90.90

\ Keylan/sail fabric 5407.10

\ Synthetic rope 5607.50

| Toilets 6910.10/90

B Fibreglass 7019.3/4/5

| Wire rope 7312.10

L Other screws and bolts 7318.15.90

[ Gas cooking appliances 7321.11

| Hose clamps 7326.90.10

} Other articles of copper 7419.99

| Aluminium profiles 7604.21.15 |

{ Mast, Hatches etc. 7610.10/90 |

{ Door locks 8301.10-70 |

[ Deckgear 8302.49 |
Air conditioners | 8415.10/8/9 |
Marine refrigeration | 8418.10/2 |
Washer/drier | 8450.11/12 |
Check valves 8481.30.90 )
Taps and shower mixers, valves 8481.80 |
Alternators 8501.61/62 |
Generators 8502.11/12 J

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009

No. 32515

Parts of gensets etc. 8503.00
Charger/inverter 8504.3/5
Sound signaling equipment 8512.30/40
Water heaters 8516.10.90
Electric heating resistors 8516.50

| Sound system 8527.21

B Other electrical apparatus 8536.30

B Relays 8536.41/49
Switches 8536.50
Switch panels 8537.10
Fluorescent lamps 8539.31.90
Wiring sets/electric connectors 8544.30/41/49
Seats 9401.30.61-80
Parts of seats 9401.90
Other lights 9405.40.90

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POII.’X.,}E,



http:9405.40.90
http:8539.31.90
http:8516.10.90

Polity,..

134 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

REBATE ITEM 470.03 ANNEXURE (c)

NAME OF COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS TARIFF CODE |

ROBERTSON & CAINE
Paint & varnishes 3208.10
Thinners 3814.00
Plastic hosing 3917.31.90 |
Plastic hose fittings 3917.40 |
Plastic flooring 3918.10/90 |
Self adhesive plastics 3919.10/90 |
Plastic sheets 3920.10/30/4/9 |
Acrylic polymer sheets 3920.59
Plastic sheets/laminates 3921.1/90
Plastic sanitary ware 3922.20/90 |
Plastic builders ware/ware tanks 3925.10-90
Plastic apparel 3926.20.90 B
Articles of plastic 3926.90.90 |
Rubber hose/fittings 4009.41/42 |
Rubber gaskets/washers 4016.93
Boat fenders 4016.94
Other articles of rubber 4016.99.90
Plywood 4412.19-99
Balsa 4421.90.90 ]
Printed matter 4911.10/99 |
Upholstery fabric 5512.1/2/3/4
Baltekmat 5603.13.90
Synthetic rope 5607.50
Laminated fabric 5903.10/20/90
Gloves 6216.00
Bedlinen 6302.10
Lifejackets etc. 6307.20.90
Made up textile articles 6307.90.90
Ceramic sanitary wares 6910.10/90

Fibreglass 7019.1/3/4/5/9 |
S/steel elbows etc. 7307.22 |
Wire rope 7312.1020 |
Screws, bolts 7318.15
Nuts 7318.16
Gas cooking appliances 7321.11
Parts of gas cookers 7321.90

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 135
| Kitchen items of iron or steel 7323.93
B SS sanitary ware 7324.10
Copper tube/pipe fittings 7412.20
Other articles of copper 7419.91/99
| Aluminium profiles 7604.21.15
| . Aluminium tubes/pipes 7608.10 |
{ Masts, hatches etc. 7610.10/90 |
| Locks, other 8301.40/60 |
| Base metal hinges 8302.10 |
| Base metal fittings 8302.49 |
| Fans 8414.51 ]
B | Parts for blowers/other ventilating fans 8414.90.70 ]
| | Airconditioning machines 8415.10/82/83
| Refrigeration/freezing equipment 8418.10/2
B Other refrigerators/icemakers 8418.50/6/9
| Winches etc. 8425.11/42
Washer/drier 8450.12
Bronze ball valves 8481.80.27
Taps 8481.80.79
Alternators 8501.61
B Generators 8502.1/4
B | Parts for generators 8503.00
| Rectifiers 8504.2/3
Parts of static converters 8504.90
Batteries 8506.80
Electric water heaters 8516.10.90
B Microwave oven 8516.50
B Coffee makers 8516.71
Loudspeakers 8518.21/22/29 |
Cassette players/CD/sound system 8519.99 |
Video recorders | 8521.10/90
B Recorded discs 1852432
B VHF radio 8525.20
Radio reception apparatus
Television
Aerials
B Lightning arresters
B Relays
Switches/electricals \
Switches, circuit breakers ]
Other electrical, plugs, sockets j
| Electrical panels ]
| Fluorescent lamps |
Cables/electric conductors |
| Clocks
Other clocks
Seats, parts
Lamps other | J

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:8516.10.90
http:8481.80.79
http:8481.80.27
http:8414.90.70
http:7604.21.15

136 No. 32515

Polity,..

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

REBATE PERMITS APPROVED IN TERMS OF REBATE ITEM 470.03 FOR PERIOD OF
01 APRIL 2009 - 30 JUNE 2009

Tariff investigation It

1. Motors Unit — 470.03
Name of company Imported products Exported products
Firstpro Engineering (Pty) Ltd Exhaust manifold castings LT3 diesel engine
P.O. Box 80 8708.92.90 8408.20

East London

5200

LMT Products (Pty) Ltd Air conditioning machine for tanks and other armoured

PO Box 1578 . . . .

Brooklyn Square motor vehicles with lose parts fighting vehicles,

0075 and components motorised, whether or not fitted

8415.11

Electrical generator sets diesel
driven less than 75KVA
8502.11

with weapons and parts of such

vehicle

8710.00.00

Armour Systems and Projects (Pty) Ltd
PO Box 146010

Bracken Gardens

1452

Motor vehicles for the transport
of goods:GVM exceeding 5t
but not 20t

8704.22.90

motor vehicles for the transport
of goods: GVM
exceeding St but not 20t

8704.22.90

Firstpro Engineering (Pty) Ltd
P.O. Box 80

Exhaust manifold castings

LT3 diesel engine

East London 8708.92.90 8408.20
5200 Exhaust manifold studs
7318.15.90
Henred Fruehauf (PTY) LTD Parts of trailers trailers and semi-trailers for the
P O Box 14628 8716.90.90 transport of goods
Wadeville 8716.39
1422
SIMFLEX SA (PTY)LTD Parts and accessories of motor | silencers and exhaust pipes other
PO Box 14131 I\)/;e;:s:les silencers and exhaust for motor vehicles
Sidwell 8708.92.90 8708.92.90
Port Elizabeth
6061

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:8708.92.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8710.00.00
http:8708.92.90
http:8716.90.90
http:7318.15.90
http:8708.92.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8708.92.90

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 137
SMA Engineering SA (Pty) Ltd Other articles of iron or Steel: alumininium pipes and fitting for
PO Box 5249 Hose Clamps motor vehicle air conditionin
Greenfields 7326.90.10 &
5208 and heater units
8415.90.90
2. Metals and machinery - 470.03
Name of company Imported products Exported products
Zest Electric Motors Electric motors Pumps
Private Bag X 10011 8501.52.90 8413.70.90
Sandton Electric motors
2146 8501.53.90
Zest Electric Motors Electric motors Pumps
Private Bag X 10011 8501.52.90 8413.70.90
Sandton Electric motors
2146 8501.53.90
Zest Electric Motors Electric motors )
Private Bag X 10011 8501.53.90
Sandton Pumps
2146 8413.70.90
TMSA Manufacturing (Pty) | Switches, Toggle, pushbutton
Ltd 8536.50.50
' Red and Black Clamps
A6 Pinelands Business Park | 8544.51.00 .
New Hill Road Power Inlet and fuse tray 805p (;zl:‘a(;esls’ro 8
ew il Rod 8536.69.90 e

Pinelands Wirecl6 and 18 AWG
7405 8544.49.10

Transformers

8504.90.00

Switches, Toggle, pushbutton

8536.50.50 Battery Mate
TMSA Manufacturing (Pty) | Thermal Cut out 9030.89.20
Ltd. 8536.30.10
A6 Pinelands Business Park | Power Inlet and fuse tray
New Hill Road 8536.69.90
Pinelands Relays
7405 8536.41.90

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:9030.89.20
http:8504.40.55
http:8413.70.90
http:8413.70.90
http:8415.90.90
http:8536.41.90
http:8536.69.90
http:8536.30.10
http:8536.50.50
http:8504.90.00
http:8544.49.10
http:8536.69.90
http:8544.51.00
http:8536.50.50
http:8501.53.90
http:8501.53.90
http:8501.52.90
http:8501.53.90
http:8501.52.90
http:7326.90.10

Polity,..

138 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

5806.32

Base metal eyes and eyelets
8308.10

Cordage — ropes of other synthetic
fibres

5607.50

Other knitted or crocheted of
synthetic fibres

6003.30

Woven fabrics obtained from high
tenacity yarn of nylon or other
polyamides of polyester

5407.10

Other articles of steel and wire
7326.20

Other slide fasteners

9607.19

| Premier Valves (PTY) LTD | Butterfly valves Repacking of valves

PO Box 11735 8481.80.31 8481.80.31
RANDBURG Check valves
1457 8481.30.90

Gate valves

8481.80.41

Balls Valves

8481.80.27
Aerodyne Research Mnf Other woven fabric containing by
(Pty) Ltd mass 5% or more of elastomeric
PO Box 946 yarn or rubber threads Parachutes
Umbhlanga Rocks 5806.20 8804.00.00
4320 Other woven man made fibres

Welfit Oddy (PTY) LTD

See Annexure nol

Structures of iron or steel; Plates rods,

P O Box 677 Angles, Shapes, Sections Tubes and the

Port Elizabeth like, Prepared for use in structures, of

6000 iron or steel: Other, Other (metal spears)
7308.90.90

Tricks Wrought Iron Structures of iron or steel; Plates Structures of iron or steel; Plates rods,

Services CC rods, Angles, Shapes, Sections Angles, Shapes, Sections Tubes and the

PO Box 861 Tubes and the like, Prepared for use | like, Prepared for use in structures, of

Pinetown in structures, of iron or steel: Other | iron or steel: Other, Other (metal spears)

3600 (Metal 7308.90.90

7308.90.90

Gascon (PTY) LTD See annexure no 2 Containers

P.OBox 1 8609.00.00

Elsies River

7480

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:8609.00.00
http:7308.90.90
http:7308.90.90
http:8804.00.00
http:8481.80.31
http:7308.90.90
http:8481.80.27
http:8481.80.41
http:8481.30.90
http:8481.80.31

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 139
Power Logic South Africa Switches 8536.60.60 office power system
(PTY) Ltd Connectors and plugs 8536.69.60
P.O BOX 84 8536 90.30
Ottery Sockets
Cape Town 8536.69.60
Cables
8544.51
Plastic Parts
3926.90.90
Handles Metal
8302.49
Lid End Plate
7326.20.90
Springs
7320.10
Alluminium Alloys
7604.29.65
Data and Video Cables
8544.20.90
Gas Struts
8302.42.90
Snap latches
8301.30
Cast Alluminium parts
7604.21.15
Clifford Welding System Transformers machines for wire working and fully or
PO Box 2190 8504.33 partly automatic welding machines
Pietermaritzburg 8463.30 and 8515.21
3200
See Annexure no 3 Sailing yachts
Gunboat (Pty) Ltd 8903.91
P.O. Box 38164
Gatesville
7766
Zest Electric Motors Electric motors Pumps
Private Bag X 10011 8501.53.90 | 8413.70.90
Sandton
2146
Zest Electric Motors Electric motors
Private Bag X 10011 8501.52.90 - Pumps
Sandton 8413.70.90
2146 Electric motors
8501.53.90
Zest Electric Motors Electric Motors Pumps
Private Bag X 10011 8501.53.90 8413.70.94
Sandton
2146

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POII.’X.,}E,


http:8413.70.94
http:8501.53.90
http:8501.53.90
http:8413.70.90
http:8501.52.90
http:8413.70.90
http:8501.53.90
http:7604.21.15
http:8302.42.90
http:8544.20.90
http:7604.29.65
http:7326.20.90
http:3926.90.90
http:8536.69.60
http:853690.30
http:8536.69.60
http:8536.60.60

Polity,..

140 No. 32515 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

ANNEXURE No. 1

| NAME OF COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS TARIFF CODE |
| WELFIT ODDY

Paint: Intermediate/final coat
Paint: Primer

GRP cladding sheeting

O-rings

Owner decals

Stainless steel manlid swingbolts
Flow control valves

Ball valves r
Butterfly valves

Electric water heating kids

Electric water heating kit part: heating
element

Electric water heating kit part: electric
junction box

Electric water heating kit part: electric
control panel

Electric water heating kit part:PTFE earth
cable

Valve parts- other

Paint: solvents and thinners

Paint: tints

Steel fittings

.

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POII.’X.,}E,



Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 141
ANNEXURE No. 2
| NAME OF COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS TARIFF CODE
GASCON (PTY) LTD
Plug valves 8481.60.63
Ball valves 8481.80.27
Butterfly valves 8481.80.31
B Paint 3208.90.90
Thinners 3814.00
Taps, cocks, valves for pipes 8481.30.90
Storage water heaters 8516.90.90
Boilts of iron or steel | 7318.15.90
Spring washers [ 7318.21.10
Nuts 7318.16.90 |
| Aluminium coils 7606.12.07
| Articles of slag wool, rockwool 6806.90.30
| Self adhesive plates 3919.10.30
Aluminium walkways 7610.9
Rectangular lubing 7606.6
IPE steel beams 7306.90.90 l
Flat plate hot rolled 10mm thick (not 7208.51
L worked)
Flat plate hot rolled < 10mm thick (not 7208.52
worked)
Gate valve 8481.30.40
Aluminium foil 7607.11.00

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:7607.11.00
http:8481.30.40
http:7306.9().90
http:3919.10.30
http:6806.90.30
http:7606.12.07
http:7318.16.90
http:7318.21.10
http:7318.15.90
http:8516.90.90
http:8481.30.90
http:3208.90.90
http:8481.80.31
http:8481.80.27
http:8481.60.63

Polity,..

142 No. 32515 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

REBATE PERMITS APPROVED IN TERMS OF REBATE ITEM 521.00 FOR PERIOD OF
01 JANUARY 2009 — 31 MARCH 2009

Tariff Investigation 11
1. Motors Unit
Name of company Imported products Exported products
Emission Control Technologies Sec annaexure 2 Other'ﬁltenng or Qunfylng
SA (Pty)Ltd Machinery/catalytic Converters
8421.39.90
PO Box 1218
Gordons Bay
| 7151
. . .
TRW Occupant Restraints SA See annexure 1 (A) Safety airbags with inflater system,
INC parts thereof
8708.95
Cor. Charel Uys & Neil Hare
Streets
Atlantis
7349
TRW Occupant Restraints SA See annexure 1 (B) Pms and accessories of the motor
INC vehicles of heading 87.01 to
87.05:safety seat belts
Cor. Charel Uys & Neil Hare 8708.21
Streets
Atlantis
7349
[ .
TRW Occupant Restraints SA See annexure 1 (C) Part's and accessories of the motor
INC vehicles of heading 87.01 to
87.05:Other
Cor. Charel Uys & Neil Hare 8708.99.90
Streets
Atlantis
7349
TRW Occupant Restraints SA See annexure 1 (D) Part.s and accessories of the motor
INC vehicles of heading 87.01 to
87.05:Other
Cor. Charel Uys & Neil Hare 8708.29
Streets
Atlantis
7349
Pi Shurlok (Pty) Ltd See annexure 3 (A) Burglar or fire alarms and similar
apparatus
P.O.Box 1252 8531.10
Pietermaritzburg
3200

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:8708.99.90

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 143

Pi Shurlok (Pty) Ltd

See annexure 3(B)

Automatic regulating or controlling
instruments and apparatus: Other

P.O.Box 1252 9032.89

Pietermaritzburg

3200

Pi Shurlok (Pty) Ltd See annexure 3 (C) Speed indicators and tachometers,
stroboscopes

P.O.Box 1252 9029.20

Pietermaritzburg

3200

Iveco Soth Africa (Pty) Ltd New 2007 ML150E21H New 2007 ML150E21H

Private Bag X04 8704.22.90 8704.22.90

WADEVILLE

1422

Iveco Soth Africa (Pty) Ltd New 2008 ML140E21H New 2008 ML140E21H

Private Bag X04 8704.22.90 8704.22.90

WADEVILLE

1422

CGI Creative Graphics Self-adhesive plates, sheets, film, | Transfers (decalcomanias),

International (Pty)Ltd foil, tape & strip and other flat vitrifiable: Other

P O Box 45559 shapes, of plastics, whether or 4908.10.90

Ottery not in Rolls of Other polymers of

CAPE TOWN vinyl chloride

7808 3919.90.30

Self-adhesive plates, sheets, film,
foil, tape & strip and other flat
shapes, of plastics, whether or
not in Rolls of Other
polymerisation or
copolymerization products
3919.90.47

Paper, paperboard, cellulose
wadding ,and webs of cellulose
fibres, coated,impregnated
covered,surface-
coloured,surface-decorated or
printed,in rolls or
rectangular(including square)
sheets, of any size (excluding
goods of kind described in
heading 48.03,48.09 or 48.10):
Other 4811.41.90

Aluminium plates, sheets and
strips, of a thickness exceeding
0,2mm: Containing,by mass,not
more than 99,9 per cent of
aluminium not coated or covered
with paint,enamel or plastic
(excluding non — slip flooring
with patterns in relief (tread
plate) and those which are
perforated

7606.91.17

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:4908.10.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8704.22.90
http:7606.91.17
http:4811.41.90
http:48.03,48.09
http:3919.90.47
http:3919.90.30
http:8704.22.90
http:8704.22.90

Polity,..

144 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Iveco South Africa (Pty)Ltd

New 2007 Iveco 35815V

New 2007 Iveco 35515V

Propylene and hilax 3902.30.00
Bayflex resins 3907.20.15

Private Bag X04 8704.21.90 8702.10.90

WADEVILLE

1422

Iveco South Africa (Pty)Ltd New 2008 AD380T38 H New 2008 AD380T38 H

Private Bag X04 8704.23.90 8704.23.90

WADEVILLE

1422

Iveco South Africa (Pty)Ltd New 2007 Iveco CC100E21 New 2007 Iveco CC100E21

Private Bag X04 8706.00.20 8702.10.90

WADEVILLE

1422

Scania S.A (Pty) Ltd Motor vehicle for the transport of | Motor vehicles for transport of
goods goods

P O Box 587 8704.22.90 8704.22.90

Mondeor

2110
Glass fibre 3207.40.00 Motor cars and other vehicles

Venture Otto SA (PTY)LTD Paints,varnishers and principally designed for the

Private Bag X4 hydroprimers 3208.10.00 transport of persons (excluding

Menlo Park Colourbrite paints 3208.90.90 those of heading no. 8§7.02)
Colourbrite paints 3209.90.00 including station wagons and racing

0102 Propylene 3902.10.90 cars: of a cylinder capacity

exceeding 1500cm?® but not
exceeding 3000cm? other; for the
manufacture of automotive seating
fitted to motor vehicles for export
8703.23.90

Iveco South Africa (Pty)Ltd

New 2008 ML150E21H

New 2008 ML150E21H

Private Bag X04 8704.22.90 8704.22.90
WADEVILLE
1422
Iveco South Africa (Pty)Ltd New 2008 AD380T38H New 2008 AD380T38H
Private Bag X04 8701.20.20 8704.22.90
WADEVILLE
1422
Iveco South Africa (Pty)Ltd New 2008 AD190T38H New 2008 AD190T38H
Private Bag X04 8704.23.90 8701.20.20
WADEVILLE
1422
Iveco South Africa (Pty)Ltd New 2008 50C 15V New 2008 50C 15V
Private Bag X04 8704.22.90 8704.22.90
WADEVILLE
1422

. Slag wool, rock wool and similar | Catalytic converters
Feltex LTD (Unifrax) mineral wools in bulk, sheet or 8421.39.90
P O Box 2079 rolls
North End 6806.10
Port Elizabeth
6056

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:8421.39.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8701.20.20
http:8704.23.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8701.20.20
http:8704.22.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8703.23.90
http:3907.20.1S
http:3902.30.00
http:3902.10.90
http:3209.90.00
http:3208.90.90
http:3208.10.00
http:3207.40.00
http:8704.22.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8702.10.90
http:8706.00.20
http:8704.23.90
http:8704.23.90
http:8702.10.90
http:8704.21.90

Polity,..

No. 32515 145

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009

SIM Flex SA (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 14131
SIDWELL

6061

Parts and accessories for motor
vehicles, silencers (muffers)
being flexible couplings
8708.92.90

Filtering machinery for glasses for
motor vehicles being catalytic
converters

8421.39.90

Johnson Controls Automotive
(Pty) Ltd Edison Street
Uitenhage Industrial
UITENHAGE

See annexure 5

Seats(excluding those of heading
94.02),whether or not convertible
into beds and parts therof
9401.90.90

DuPont Freeworld (Pty)ltd

Paints and vanishes (including
enamels and lacquers) based on

Fully built up Motor Vehicle
8703.23.90

P.O. Box 1594 synthetic polymers or chemically
PORT ELIZABETH modified natural polymers,
dispersed or dissolved in a non-
6000 aqueous medium
3208.90.90
Paints and varnishes (including
enamels and lacquers) based on
synthetic polymers or chemically
modified natural polymers,
dispersed or dissolved in an
aqueous medium
3209.90
New 2008 ML 150E21H New 2008 ML 150E21H
Iveco (Pty) Ltd 8704.22.90 8704.22.90
Private Bag X04
WADEVILLE
1422
New 2008 ML 150E21H New 2008 ML 150E21H
Iveco (Pty) Ltd 8704.22.90 8704.22.90
Private Bag X04
WADEVILLE
1422
New 2008 ML 150E21H New 2008 ML 150E21H
Iveco (Pty) Ltd 8704.22.90 8704.22.90
Private Bag X04
WADEVILLE
1422

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a




Polity,..

146

No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a

2. Metal and machinery - 521.00

Name of company Imported products Exported products

SMA Engineering SA (Pty) | Hose clamps Air conditioning machines,

Ltd 7326.90.10 compromising a motordriven fan and
17 Mercury Road elements for changing the

East London temperature and humidity, and parts
5200 8415.90.90

Clifford Welding Other electrical transformers, Brazing or welding machines, other
Systems having a power capacity exceeding | 8515.19

P.O Box 2190 500KVA

Pietermaritzburg 8504.34.00

3200

Altech UEC (PTY)LTD See annexure (A) Reception apparatus for television,
P.O Box 54 whether or not incorporating
MOUNT EDGECOMBE radiobroadcast receivers or

4300 reproducing apparatus; video

meonitors and video projectors: Other
8528.71

|

Flowserve SA (Pty) Lt

Plug valves 8481.80.63

Other plug valves with actuators

|

PO Box 9279 8481.80.90
EDENGLEN |
1613
SMA Engineering SA (Pty) | Hose clamps Air conditioning machines,
Lid 7326.90.10 compromising a motordriven fan and
17 Mercury Road East elements for changing the
London temperature and humidity, and parts
5200 8415.90.90
Afripak (Pty)Ltd Aluminium foil of a thickness not Aluminium foil of a thickness not
P O Box 12243 exceeding 0.2 mm: exceeding 0.2 mm
JACOBS 7607.11 7607.20.90
4026 Polyethylene having a specific
gravity of less than 0.94
3901.10
Merlin Gerin SA (Pty) Ltd | Other articles of plastics, other Electricity meters
PO Box 2332 3926.90.90 9028.30
Durban Other articles of vulcanized rubber,
4000 other 4016.99.90

Other steel pinch screws
7318.15.90

Other transformers of 30 amps
8504.31.00

Electromagnetic relays, other of a
voltage not exceeding 60 volt
8536.49.20

Electrical switches with a current
raring not exceeding 800 amp
8536.50.50

Other electrical connectors fir a
voltage less than 500 volt



http:8536.50.50
http:8536.49.20
http:8504.31.00
http:7318.15.90
http:4016.99.90
http:3926.90.90
http:7607.20.90
http:8415.90.90
http:7326.90.10
http:8481.80.90
http:8481.80.63
http:8415.90.90
http:7326.90.10

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009

No. 32515

147

8536.69.65
Other electrical terminals
8536.90.90

CBI Electric Aberdare Polyethylene-having a specific Insulated wire cable and other
P O BOX 663 gravity of less than 0.94 insulated electric conductors whether
Brits 3901.10.00 or not fitted with connectors
0250 8544.49.90
CBI Electric Aberdare Polyethylene-having a specific Instrumentation cable being capable
P O BOX 663 gravity of less than 0.94 of carrying electric signals for the
Brits 3901.10.00 control of process equipment and the
0250 measure of variables
8544.49.90

CBI Electric Aberdare Polyethylene-having a specific Optical fibre and optical fibre bundles
P O BOX 663 gravity of less than 0.94 optical cables
Brits 3901.10.00 9001.10
0250 Polyethylene-having a specific

gravity of less than 0.94

3901.20.00
CBI Electric Aberdare Polyethylene-having a specific Insulated wire cable and other
PO BOX 663 gravity of less than 0.94 insulated electric conductors whether
Brits 3901.20.00 or not fitted with connectors
0250 Polyethylene-having a specific 8544.49.90

gravity of less than 0.94

| | 3901.10.00

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POII.’X.,}E,


http:3901.10.00
http:8544.49.90
http:3901.20.00
http:3901.20.00
http:3901.10.00
http:8544.49.90
http:3901.10.00
http:8544.49.90
http:3901.10.00
http:8536.90.90
http:8536.69.65

Polity,..

148 No. 32515 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Annexure 2

Emission Control Technologies SA (CT) (Pty) Ltd

| DESCRIPTION | TARIFF HEADING
Parts & accessories of the motor vehicle of heading 8701. | 8708.99.90
to 8705

Note: four flanges/cones used per catalytic converter
Screws, bolts, nuts, rivets, washers (incl. Spring washers or | 7318.15.90
iron or steel

Note: six studs used per catalytic converter
Slag-rockwool and similar mineral wools incl. intermixtures, | 6806.10.00
in bulk

Note: Tow ceramic fibre parts per catalytic converters
Slag-rockwool and similar mineral wools incl. intermixtures, | 6806.90.30
in bulk ’

Note: Two ceramic fibre parts per catalytic converter
Other articles of valcanised rubber: other parts for use with | 4016.99.20
motor vehicles

Note: One isolator per catalytic converter

Silencers & exhaust pipes: Other — 8701-0 8705 8708.92.90
Note: four flanges/ cones used per catalytic converter
Other articles of iron steel: Steel mesh gasket — z-steel 7326.20.90

Six seal being used for one catalytic converter.

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:7326.20.90
http:8708.92.90
http:4016.99.20
http:6806.90.30
http:6806.10.00
http:7318.15.90
http:8708.99.90

Polity,..

i

of paperboard

Unprinted paper
labels

Paper or Paperboard Labels of All Kind,
Whether or Not Printed

4821.10.00

Unprinted paper
labels

Paper or Paperboard Labels of All Kind,
Whether or Not Printed

4821.90.00

Screw horns

Screws, Bolts, Nuts, Coach Screws, Screw
Hooks, Rivets, Cotters, Cotter pins, Washers (
Including Spring Washers) and Similar Articles

of Iron or Steel

7318.15.90

Nuts

Screws, Bolts, Nuts, Coach Screws, Screw
Hooks, Rivets, Cotters, Cotter pins, Washers (
Including Spring Washers) and Similar Articles

of Iron or Steel

7318.16.90

Cable ties

Stoppers, caps, lids ( including crown corks,
screw caps and pouring stoppers), capsule for
bottles, threaded bungs, bung covers, seals
and other packing accessories, of base metal -
other

8309.90.90

Valve nugget

Taps, Cocks, Valves and Similar Appliances for
Pipes, Boiler Shells, Tanks, Vats of The Like,
Including Pressure-reducing Valves and
Thermostatically Controlled - other

8481.30.90

Airbag cable

Insulated (Including Enamelled of Anodised)
Wire, Cable (Including Coaxial Cable) and
Other Insulated Electric Conductors, Whether
or Not Fitted with Connectors; Optical Fibre
Cables, Made up Individually Sheathed Fibre,
Whether or Not Assembled with Connectors -

| : Other

8544.49.00

I
{ Airbags

Safety airbags with inflater system; parts
thereof

8708.95.00

) Cover assembly

Parts and accessories of the motor vehicles of
heading 87.01 to 87.05: Other

8708.99.90

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 149
Annexure 1 A
TRW Occupants Restraints SA INC
" PRODUCT HS DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS HS TARIFF |

DESCRIPTION CODE
Gasket, washers | Other Articles of Vulcanised Rubber (Excluding 4016.93.90

and seals Hard Rubber)

Cartons Cartons, boxes and cases, of corrugated paper 4819.10.00


http:87~.0=-.c5:.c.:--=O:....:t.:..:..he
http:8708.99.90
http:8708.95.00
http:8544.49.00
http:8481.30.90
http:8309.90.90
http:7318.16.90
http:7318.15.90
http:4821.90.00
http:4821.10.00
http:4819.10.00
http:4016.93.90

Polity,..

150 No. 32515 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

ANNEXURE 1B

TRW Occupant Restraints SA INC

DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS | TARIFF HEADINGS
Nuts and Plugs 3926.30.00
Sensor Paws 3926.90.90
[Unsewn leather strips 4205.00.90
Cartons 4819.10.00
| Unprinted paper labels 4821.10.00
Unprinted paper labels 4821.90.00
Cellulose wadding cut to size 4823.90.90
Strongfil thread 5401.10.00
f Synthentic thread 5401.20.90
Yarn 5402.20.00
Other felt articles 5602.90.00
Seatbelt webbing 5806.32.00
Screw horns 7318.15.90
( Nuts 7318.16.90
Spring washers 7318.21.10
Helical spring of steel 7320.20.00
Iron spring 7320.90.00
Cables ties 8309.96.90
Safety seat belts 8708.21.00
Assembly plates 8708.29.00
L

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:8708.29.00
http:8708.21.00
http:8309.90.90
http:7320.90.00
http:7320.20.00
http:7318.21.10
http:17318.16.90
http:7318.15.90
http:5806.32.00
http:5602.90.00
http:5402.20.00
http:5401.20.90
http:5401.10.00
http:4823.90.90
http:4821.90.00
http:4821.10.00
http:4819.10.00
http:4205.00.90
http:3926.90.90
http:3926.30.00

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 151

ANNEXURE 1 C

TRW Occupant Restraints SA INC

DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS TARIFF
‘ HEADINGS
Gasket , washer and seals (other articles of vulcanised rubber 4016.93.90
" Cartons (cartons, boxes and cases, of corrugated paper or 4819.10.00
paperboard

Unprinted paper labels (Paper or paperboard labels of all kinds, | 4821.10.00
whether or not printed)

I
mlprinted paper labels (Paper or paperboard labels of all kinds, | 4821.90.00

whether or not printed)

Screw horns (Screw, Bolts, Nuts, Coach Screws, Screw Hooks, 7318.15.90 T
Rivets, Cotters, Cotter pins, Washer (including Spring
washers)and similar articles, of Iron or steel

Nuts (Screw, Bolts, Nuts, Coach Screws, Screw Hooks, Rivets, 7318.16.90
Cotters, Cotter pins, Washer (including Spring washers)and
similar articles, of Iron or steel

Cable Ties (Stoppers, caps and lids (including crown corks, 8309.90.90
screw caps and pouring stoppers),capsules for bottles threaded
bungs, bung covers, seal and other packing accessories, of base
metal —other

Valve nugget (Taps, cocks, valve and similar appliances for pipes, | 8481.30.90
boiler shells, tanks vats or the like, including Pressure-reducing
Valves and Thermostatically controlled —other

Airbag Cable (Insulated including enamelled or Anodised wire, 8544.49.00
cable (Including coaxial cable) and other insulated electric
conductors, whether or not fitted with connectors, optical fibre
cables, made up of individual sheathed fibres,whether or not
assembled with electric conductors or fitted with connectors —

other
Airbag (Safety airbags with inflater system, parts therof 8708.95.00
Cover assembly( Parts an accessories of motor vehicles 8708.99.90

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:8708.99.90
http:8708.95.00
http:8544.49.00
http:8481.30.90
http:8309.90.90
http:7318.16.90
http:7318.15.90
http:4821.90.00
http:4821.10.00
http:4819.10.00

Polity,..

152 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a

ANNEXURE 1D

TRW Occupants Restraints SA INC

PRODUCT HS DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS HS TARIFF
DESCRIPTION CODE
Thinners Organic composite solvents and 3814.00.90
thinners, not elsewhere specified or
included; prepared pain or varnish
removers: Other
Adhesive tape Self-adhesive Plates, Sheets, Film, Foil, | 3919.90.110
Tape, Strip and Other Flat Shapes, of
"Plastic, Whether or Not in Rolls
Nuts and plugs Fittings for furniture, coach work or the 3926.30.00 i
like
Gasket, washers Other vulcanized Rubber (Excluding 4016.93.90 W
and seals Hard Rubber)
Grommets Other parts for use with motor vehicles 4016.99.20
Cartons Cartons, boxes and cases, of 4819.10.00
corrugated paper or paperboard
Unprinted paper Paper of Paperboard Labels of All Kind, 4821.10.00
labels Whether or Not Printed
Unprinted paper Paper of Paperboard Labels of All Kind, 4821.90.00
labels Whether or Not Printed
Standard wire Other standard wire 7312.10.20
Screw horns Screws, Bolts, Nuts, Coach screws, 7318.15.90
Screw Hooks, Rivets, Cotter, Cotter
pins, Washers ( Including Spring
Washers) and similar Articles, of Iron or
Steel
Nuts Screws, Bolts, Nuts, Coach screws, 7318.16.90
Screw Hooks, Rivets, Cotter, Cotter
pins, Washers ( Including Spring
Washers) and similar Articles, of lron or
Steel
Spring washers Spring washers, split or double-coiled 7318.21.10
Helical spring of Helical springs 7320.20.00
steel
iron springs Springs and Leaves for Spring, of Iron 7320.90.00
of Steel
Cable ties Stoppers, caps and lids (including 8309.90.90

crown corks, screw caps and pouring
stoppers), capsules for bottles, threaded
bungs, bung covers, seals and other



http:8309.90.90
http:7320.90.00
http:7320.20.00
http:7318.21.10
http:7318.16.90
http:7318.15.90
http:7312.10.20
http:4821.90.00
http:4821.10.00
http:4819.10.00
http:4016.99.20
http:4016.93.90
http:3926.30.00
http:3814.00.90

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 153

packing accessories, of base metal -
other
Switches Electrical apparatus for switching or 8536.50.90
protecting electrical circuits, or for
making connections to or in electrical
circuits (for example, switches, relays,
fuses, surge suppressors, plugs,
sockets, lamp-holders and other
connectors, junction boxes), for a
voltage not exceeding 1000 V;
connectors for optical fibre bundles or
cables
Switches Electrical apparatus for switching or 8536.90.20
protecting electrical circuits, or for
making connections to or in electrical
circuits (for example, switches, relays,
fuses, surge suppressors, plugs,
sockets, lamp-holders and other
connectors, junction boxes), for a
voltage not exceeding 1000 V;
connectors for optical fibre bundles or
cables
Connector Electrical apparatus for switching or 8536.90.90
protecting electrical circuits, or for
making connections to or in electrical
circuits (for example, switches, relays,
fuses, surge suppressors, plugs,
sockets, lamp-holders and other
connectors, junction boxes), for a
voltage not exceeding 1000 V;
connectors for optical fibre bundles or
cables: Other ‘
Ignition wiring set | Ignition wiring sets and other wiring sets 8544.30.00
of a kind in vehicles, aircrafts or ships
Electrical conductors Insulated (Including Enamelled or 8544.49.10
Anodised) Wire, Cable (Including
Coaxial Cable) and Other Insulated
Electrical Conductors, Whether or Not
Fitted with Connectors; Optical Fibre
Cables, Made up of Individually
Sheathed Fibres, Whether or Not
Assembled with Electric Conductors or
Fitted with Connectors: For a voltage
not exceeding 80 V
Electrical conductors Insulated (Including Enamelled or 8544.49.90
Anodised) Wire, Cable (Including

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:8544.49.90
http:8544.49.10
http:8544.30.00
http:8536.90.90
http:8536.90.20
http:8536.50.90

Polity,..

154 No. 32515 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Coaxial Cable) and Other Insulated
Electrical Conductors, Whether or Not
Fitted with Connectors; Optical Fibre

Cables, Made up of Individually
Sheathed Fibres, Whether or Not
Assembled with Electric Conductors or

Fitted with Connectors: Other |

Assembly plates Parts and accessories of the motor 8708.90.00
vehicles of heading 87.01 to 85.05:
Other
Spoke covers, Parts and accessories of the motor 8708.94.90
steering wheel, bag vehicles of headings 87.01 to 87.05:
retainer, cover Other

assembly, reaction
plate assembly

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POII.’X.,}E,


http:8708.94.90
http:8708.90.00

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 155
ANNEXURE 3 A
Pi Shurlok (PTY)LTD
' DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS TARIFF HEADINGS

Adhesive transfer tape 3919.10.30
Self Adhesive Tape of Other Polymers ] 3919.90.30
Connectors/Terminals 3926.90.90
Gasket Washers & Seals [ 4016.93.90

Screws Other articles of vulcanised rubber (excluding 4016.99.20
hard rubber) Other parts for use with motor vehicles

F(,Tonnectors/T erminals 4016.99.90
Screw 7318.15.90
Housing seals [ 7326.20.90
Other Inductors 8504.50.00
Terminals Elz.so.oo
Eletromagnegnetic and Permanent Magnet Rel J 8536.41.20
Relays 1 8536.41.90 B

SwitchesOther swithes with moulded casings of plastic 8536.50.50
or other insulating material with a current rating not
exceeding 800 A

Switches(Electrical apparatus for switching or 8536.69.65
protecting electrical circuits, or for making connection
to in electrical circuit, for a voltage of less than S00v

Connectors 8536.90.20
Apparatus connectors, switch cover plates 8536.90.30
Other electrical Terminals 8536.90.90
Battery Contacts 8539.29.45 ]
Ignition Wiring Sets 8544.30.00
Cables/Plugs 8708.99.90

L

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:8708.99.90
http:8544.30.00
http:8536.90.90
http:8536.90.30
http:8536.90.20
http:8536.69.65
http:18536.50.50
http:8536.41.90
http:8536.41.20
http:8504.50.00
http:7318.15.90
http:4016.99.90
http:4016.99.20
http:4016.93.90
http:3919.90.30
http:3919.10.30

Polity,..

156 No. 32515 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

ANNEXURE 3 B

Pi Shurlock (Pty) Ltd

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POII.’X.,}E,

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION HS TARIFF CODE
Connectors/Terminals 3926.90.90
Gasket washers & Seals 4016.93.90
Screws 4016.99.20
Gaskets washers & Seals 4016.93.90
Screws 7318.15.90
Housing seals 7326.20.90
Other inductors 8504.50.00
Eletromagnetic and Permanent magnet rel 8536.41.20
Relays 8536.41.90
Elect App for switching or protect elec 8536.50.50
Elect app for switching or protecting 8536.69.65
Connectors 8536.90.20

LApparatus connectors; switch cover plates 8536.90.30
Other electrical terminals 8536.90.90
Cables/ Plugs 8708.99.90



http:8708.99.90
http:8536.90.90
http:8536.90.30
http:8536.90.20
http:8536.69.65
http:8536.50.50
http:8536.41.90
http:8536.41.20
http:8504.50.00
http:7326.20.90
http:7318.15.90
http:4016.93.90
http:4016.99.20
http:4016.93.90
http:3926.90.90

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009

No. 32515

ANNEXURE 3 C
Pi Shurlok (PTY)LTD
DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS TARIFF
HEADINGS

Connector/Terminals 3926.90.90

Gasket washers & Seals 4016.93.90

Screws 4016.99.20

Housing seals 7326.20.90

Other Inductors 8504.50.00

Relays 853641.90

Electrical appliances for switching or protecting 8536.50.50

(switches with moulded casings of plastic or other insulating

material current rating not exceeding 800

Electrical appliances for switching or protecting 8536.69.65

(Electrical apparatus for switching or protecting electrical

circuits,or for making connection to or in electrical circuits, for a

voltage of less than 500v

Connectors 8536.90.20

Apparatus connectors, switch cover plates 8536.90.30
' Other electrical Terminals 8536.90.90

Cables/Plugs 8708.99.90

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:8708.99.90
http:8536.90.90
http:41-8-5-3--6.90.20
http:8536.69.65
http:8536.50.50
http:853641.90
http:8504.50.00
http:7326.20.90
http:4016.99.20
http:4016.93.90
http:3926.90.90

Polity,..

158 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a

Annexure 5

JOHSON CONTROL AUTOMOTIVE (PTY) LTD

HS DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS HS TARIFF
CODE

Other plates, Sheets, Film, Foil and Strip of Plastics of 3921.13.00

polyurethanes

Other articles of plastic - Other 3926.90.90

Plates, Sheets, Stip and Profile Shapes, of Vulcanised 4008.11.90

Rubber (Excluding Hard Rubber)

Sewing Thread of Man-made Filaments, Whether or Not Put | 5401.10.00

up For Retail Sale

Woven fabrics of synthetic filament yarn, including woven 5407.69.00

fabrics obtained from materials of heading 54.04

Felt, Whether or Not Impregnated, Coated, Covered or 5602.10.00

Laminated: Needleloom felt and stitch-bonded fibre fabrics

Nonwoven, whether or not impregnated, coated, covered or 5603.94.90

laminated: Other

Narrow wovens fabrics; narrow fabrics consisting of warp 5806.31.00

without weft assembled by means of an adhesive (bolducs):

of cotton

Narrow wovens fabrics; narrow fabrics consisting of warp 5806.32.00

without weft assembled by means of an adhesive (bolducs):

of man-made

Labels, Badges and Similar Articles of Textile Materials, in 5807.10.00

the Piece, in Strips of Cut to Shape or Size, Not

Embroidered: Woven

Textile fabrics impregnated, coated, covered or laminated 5903.10.90

with plastics: Other

Textile fabrics impregnated, coated, covered or laminated 5903.20.90

with plastics: Other

Rubberised textile fabrics: Other 5906.10.90

Other Made up Atrticles, Including Dress Patterns: Other 6307.90.90

Electric instantaneous or storage water heaters and 8516.80.90

immersion heaters; electric space heating apparatus and soll

heating apparatus; electro-thermic hair-dressing apparatus:

Other

Seats (Excluding Those of heading 94.05), Whether of Not 9401.90.90

Convertible Into Beds, and Parts Thereof: Other



http:9401.90.90
http:8516.80.90
http:5906.10.90
http:5903.20.90
http:5903.10.90
http:5807.10.00
http:5806.32.00
http:5806.31.00
http:5603.94.90
http:5602.10.00
http:5407.69.00
http:5401.10.00
http:4008.11.90
http:3926.90.90
http:3921.13.00

fy...

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009

No. 32515

159

REBATE PERMITS APPROVED IN TERMS OF REBATE ITEM 521.00 FOR
PERIOD OF 01 APRIL 2009 - 30 JUNE 2009

Tariff Investigation 11
1. Motors Unit

Name of company

Imported products

Exported products

Bel-Essex Engineering

Parts and accessories of the

Motor vehicles exhaust system

International (Pty)Ltd
P O Box 45559
Ottery

CAPE TOWN

7808

(Including Enamels and
Lacquers)

3208.90.90

Self-adhesive plates, sheets,
film,foil, tape & strip and other
flat shapes, of plastics whether or
not in rolls: Of other polymers of
vinyl chloride

3919.90.30

Self-adhesive plates, sheets,
film,foil, tape & strip and other
flat shapes, of plastic whether or
not in rolls of other
polymerization or
copolymerization products
3919.90.47

Paper, paperboard, cellulose
wadding ,and webs of cellulose
fibres

4811.41.90

(PTY)LTD motor vehicles being shock 8708.92.90

P.O. Box 2298 absobers used with exhaust

North End system

Port Elizabeth 8708.99.90

6056

CGI Creative Graphics Paints and varnishes Transfers (decalcomanias),

vitrifiable: Other
4908.10.90

Feltex LTD (UNIFRAX)
PO Box 2079

North End

PORT ELIZABETH
6058

Slag wool, rock wool, and
similar mineral woo in bulk
sheets or rolls

6806.10

Catalytic converters
8421.39.90

Iveco (Pty) Ltd

New 2008 Iveco ML150E21H
8704.22.90

New 2008 Iveco ML150E21H
8704.22.90

dispersed or dissolved in A

Private Bag X04
WADEVILLE
1422
Paint and Varnishes (Including Fully built up Motor Vehicle
DuPont Freeworld (Pty)ltd enamels and Lacquers)based on
P.O. Box 1594 synthetic Polymers or 8703.23.90
Chemically
PORT ELIZABETH 3208.90.90
6000 Modified natural Polymers,

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:3208.90.90
http:8703.23.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8421.39.90

Polity,..

160 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

other: other Product: her clear
3209.90

Parts and accessories for motor

Filtering machinery for glasses for

SIM Flex SA (Pty) Ltd vehicles, silencers (mufflers) | motor vehicles being catalytic
P O Box 14131 being flexible couplings converters
SIDWELL 8708.92.90 8421.39.90
6061

New AD380T42H New AD380T42H
veco (Pty) Ltd 8704.23.90 8704.23
Private Bag X04
WADEVILLE
1422
Iveco Soth Africa (Pty) Ltd New 2007 ML150E21H New 2007 ML150E21H
Private Bag X04 8704.22.90 8704.22.90
WADEVILLE
1422

Truck Parts Engineering (Pty)

Trailer and semi-trailer,other
vehicle, not mechanically

Other trailers and semi-trailers

Lud Propelled,parts therof-other 8716.40
P O Box 14628
WADEVILLE 8716.90.90
1422
Iveco Soth Africa (Pty) Ltd New 2008 MLC180E28 New 2008 MLC180E28
Private Bag X04 8704.22.90 8704.22.90
WADEVILLE
1422

Parts and accessories for motor | Filtering machinery for glasses for
SIM Flex SA (Pty) Ltd vehicles, silencers (muffers) motor vehicles being catalytic
P O Box 14131 being flexible couplings converters
SIDWELL 8708.92.90 8421.39.90
6061
Iveco South Africa (Pty)Ltd Other motor vehicle for the Other motor vehicle for the
Private Bag X04 transport of goods transport of goods
WADEVILLE 8704.23.90 8704.23.90
1422

Bel-Essex Engineering
(PTY)LTD

P.O. Box 2298

North End

Port Elizabeth

6056

Parts and accessories of the
motor vehicles being shock
absorbers used with exhaust
system

8708.99.90

Special stainless steel screw
7318.15.90

Other articles of vulcanized
Rubber

4016.99.90

Motor vehicles exhaust system

8708.92.90

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a



http:8708.92.90
http:8704.23.90
http:8421.39.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8421.39.90
http:4016.99.90
http:7318.15.90
http:8708.99.90
http:8704.23.90
http:8708.92.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8716.90.90
http:8704.22.90
http:8704.23.90
http:8708.92.90

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009

No. 32515

161

Advance Composites Group SA

See annexure no |

Vehicle (excluding railway or

(Pty) Ltd tramway rolling-stock) and parts

Olive Grove Industrial Estate and accessories thereof; parts and

Ou Paardevlei accessories of vehicles of heading

Somerset West 87.11 to 87.13

7130 8714.92.00

Armstrong Hydraulics (Pty) Ltd | See annexure no 2 Suspension shock absorbers and
parts thereof.

PO Box 9043 8708.80.20

Estadeal

PORT ELIZABETH

6012

Rehau Polymers (Pty) Ltd See annexure no 3 Parts and accessories of the motor

P.O Box 2309 vehicles of headings 87.01 to 87.05

Beacon Bay 8708.99.90

5205

2. Metal and machinery - 521.00

Name of company Imported products Exported products
CBI Electric Aberdare Optical fibre and optical fibre Optical fibre and optical fibre bundles
P O BOX 663 bundles optical cables optical cables
Brits 9001.10.00 9001.10
0250 Polyethylene-having a specific
gravity of less than 0.94
3901.10.00
CBI Electric Aberdare Polyethylene-having a specific Insulated wire cable and other
P O BOX 663 gravity of less than 0.94 insulated electric conductors
Brits 3901.20.00 8544.49.90
0250
CBI Electric Aberdare Polyethylene-having a specific Insulated wire cable and other
P O BOX 663 gravity of less than 0.94 insulated electric conductors whether
Brits 3901.20.00 or not fitted with connectors
0250 Polyethylene-having a specific 8544.49.90
gravity of less than 0.94
3901.10.00
CBI Electric Aberdare Polyethylene-having a specific Insulated wire cable and other
P O BOX 663 gravity of less than 0.94 insulated electric conductors
Brits 3901.20.00 8544.49.90
0250
CBI Electric Aberdare Polyethylene-having a specific Optical cables fibres and fibre
P O BOX 663 gravity of less than 0.94 bundles : optical fibre
Brits 3901.10.00 9001.10
0250 Polyethylene-having a specific Insulated wire cable and other
gravity of 0.94 or more insulated electric conductors
3901.20.00 8544.49.90
Optical fibres and optical bundles
9001.10

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:8544.49.90
http:3901.20.00
http:3901.10.00
http:8544.49.90
http:3901.20.00
http:3901.10.00
http:8544.49.90
http:3901.20.00
http:8544.49.90
http:3901.20.00
http:3901.10.00
http:9001.10.00
http:8708.99.90
http:8708.80.20
http:8714.92.00

Polity,..

162 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

Plug valves Other plug valves with actuators
Flowserve SA (Pty) Ltd 8481.80.63 8481.80.90
PO Box 9279 Butterfly Valve Butterfly Valve
EDENGLEN 8481.80.31 8481.80.31
1613
Afripak (Pty)Ltd Aluminium foil of a thickness not Aluminium foil of a thickness not
P O Box 12243 exceeding 0.2 mm: exceeding 0.2 mm
JACOBS 7607.11 7607.20.90
4026 Polyethylene having a specific
gravity of less than 0.94
3901.10
Clifford Welding Systems | Other electrical transformers, Brazing or welding machines, other
P.O Box 2190 having a power capacity exceeding | 8515.19
Pietermaritzburg S00KVA
3200 8504.34.00
CBI Electric Aberdare Optical fibre and optical fibre Optical fibre and optical fibre bundles
P O BOX 663 bundles optical cables optical cables
Brits 9001.10.00 9001.10
0250
Polyethylene-having a specific
gravity of less than (.94
3901.10.00
CBI Electric Aberdare Optical fibre and optical fibre Optical fibre and optical fibre bundles
P O BOX 663 bundles optical cables optical cables
Brits 9001.10.00 9001.10
0250
CBI Electric Aberdare Polyethylene-having a specific Insulated wire cable and other
P O BOX 663 gravity of less than 0.94 insulated electric conductors whether
Brits 3901.20.00 or not fitted with connectors
0250 Polyethylene-having a specific 8544.49.90
gravity of less than 0.94
3901.10.00
CBI Electric Aberdare Polyethylene-having a specific Insulated wire cable and other
P O BOX 663 gravity of less than 0.94 insulated electric conductors whether
Brits 3901.20.00 or not fitted with connectors
0250 Polyethylene-having a specific 8544.49.90
gravity of less than 0.94
3901.10.00
CBI Electric Aberdare Polyethylene-having a specific Insulated wire cable and other
P O BOX 663 gravity of less than 0.94 insulated electric conductors whether
Brits 3901.10.00 or not fitted with connectors
0250 8544.49.90

LIST 7/2009 WAS PUBLISHED UNDER NOTICE 9990F 24 JULY 2009.

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:8544.49.90
http:8544.49.90
http:8544.49.90
http:7607.20.90
http:8481.80.31
http:8481.80.90
http:3901.10.00
http:3901.10.00
http:3901.20.00
http:3901.10.00
http:3901.20.00
http:9001.10.00
http:3901.10.00
http:9001.10.00
http:8504.34.00
http:8481.80.31
http:8481.80.63

Polity,..

STAATSKOERANT, 28 AUGUSTUS 2009 No. 32515 163
ANNEXURE No. 1
NAME OF COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS | TARIFF
CODE
ADVANCE COMPOSITES GROUP
Cellular: of acrylic polymers 3921.19.55
Glass fibre sheets 7019.52.90
Other articles of plastics — other | 3926.90.90
Other plates, sheets, film 3920.92.00
Other wheel bags 4202.19.00
Other woven fabrics cont. 85% | 5407.43.00
filament
Textile fabrics polyurethane 5903.20.90
Trunks, suit-cases, vanity 4202.99.00
Lubricating grease 2710.11.47
Rebound bumper 3926.90.90 |
0il seal 4016.93.90 |
Rubber bushing 4016.99.20
Bush assembly 4016.99.90
Cartons, boxes, cases, bags 4819.20.00 W
Screw and bolts 7318.15.90
Rod nut 7318.16.90
| Springs 7320.20.00
{ Rebound springs 7320.90.00
Suspension shock absorbers, 8708.80.20
pistons, rods
[ Suspension systems 8708.80.90
\ Other parts & accessories 8708.99.90

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:8708.99.90
http:8708.80.90
http:8708.80.20
http:7320.90.00
http:7320.20.00
http:7318.16.90
http:7318.15.90
http:4819.20.00
http:4016.99.90
http:4016.99.20
http:4016.93.90
http:3926.90.90
http:2710.11.47
http:4202.99.00
http:5903.20.90
http:5407.43.00
http:4202.19.00
http:3920.92.00
http:3926.90.90
http:7019.52.90
http:3921.19.55

Polity,..

164 No. 32515

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 28 AUGUST 2009

ANNEXURE No. 3
NAME OF COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS TARIFF
CODE

Pigments and preparations based | 3206.19.90
on titanium dioxide o
Other colouring matter and other | 3206.49.10 |
preparations black masterbatch
Artificial waxes and prepared 3404.90.90
waxes other
Anti oxidizing preparations and | 3812.30.90

other compound stabilizers for
rubber or plastics other

|

Polypropylene other 3902.10.90
Propylene copolymers 3902.30.00
Polyvinyl chloride not mixed 3904.10.00
with other substances

Other polycinyl chloride 3904.22.00
Sacks and bags of polymers of 3923.21.90
ethylene other

Fittings for furniture coachwork | 3926.30.00
of the like

Other articles of plastics and 3926.90.90
articles of other materials

Compounded rubber, 4005.10.00
unvulcanised in primary form or

in plates, sheets or strip,

compounded with carbon black

or silica

Aluminium foil of a thickness 7607.19.90
not exc. 0.2 mm

Other mountings, fittings and 8302.30.90
similar articles, suitable for

motor vehicles

Sign-plate, name-plates and 8310.00.00

similar emblems

Creamer Media Pty Ltd +27 11 622 3744 polity @creamermedia.co.za www.polity.org.za POIi’ye}a


http:8310.00.00
http:8302.30.90
http:7607.19.90
http:4005.10.00
http:3926.90.90
http:3926.30.00
http:3923.21.90
http:3904.22.00
http:3904.10.00
http:3902.30.00
http:3902.10.90
http:3812.30.90
http:3404.90.90
http:3206.49.10
http:3206.19.90



